=~

GREEN TECHNOLOGY AND ECONOMIC GROWTH: EVIDENCE FROM
OECD COUNTRIES
(2005-2018)

MUHAMMAD NURHUSAINI BIN HAIZAD
2017662696

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
PERLIS

JAN 2020



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

=~

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
“DECALARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?™

I, MUHAMMAD NURHUSAINI BIN HAIZAD, (1/C Number: 940211086191)
Hereby, declare that:
e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or

any other degrees.

e This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,

except where otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources

of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:




TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem statement
1.3  Objectives
1.4 Research Questions
1.5 Significance of Study
1.6 Scope and Limitations of Study
1.7 Definition of Terms
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Economic growth
2.3 Green technology
2.4 Carbon emission
2.5 Energy consumption
2.6 Capital formation

1-2
2-3

4-5

6-7

8-10
11-12
12-13
14-15



CHAPTER 3

CHAPTER 4

CHAPTER 5

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction
3.2 Data
3.3 Methods

3.3.1 Graph analysis

3.3.2 Granger causality test

3.3.3 Correlation analysis

3.3.4 Unit root test

3.3.5 Regression analysis
3.4 Theoretical framework

3.5 Model
FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
4.1 Introduction

4.2 Graph analysis

4.3 Panel granger causality test

4.4 Panel correlation analysis

4.5 Panel unit root test

4.6 Panel regression analysis

4.7 Concluding remarks
CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
4.1 Conclusion

4.2 Recommendation

Vi

17
17
17
18
18
18
18
19
19-20
20

21
21-24
24-27

28

29
29-30

30

31
32



ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to determine the relationship between green
technology and economic growth in OECD countries. Panel data of 36 OECD
countries have been utilized. Dependent variables in this study is Economic growth,
while independent variables are green technology, carbon emission, energy
consumption and capital formation. This study employed, panel granger causality test
and panel regression analysis to analyze the data. The findings reveal green
technology and capital formation are negatively significant in effecting economic
growth, while CO2 emission is positively significant in influencing economic growth.
Therefore we can conclude that the application of renewable energy does not

increases the economic growth of OECD countries.



	GREEN TECHNOLOGY AND ECONOMIC GROWTH: EVIDENCE FROM OECD COUNTRIES
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem statement
	1.3 Objectives
	1.4 Research Questions
	1.5 Significance of Study
	1.6 Scope and Limitations of Study
	1.7 Definition of Terms


	CHAPTER 2
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Economic growth
	2.3 Green technology
	2.4 Carbon emission
	2.5 Energy consumption
	2.6 Capital formation


	CHAPTER 3
	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Data
	3.3 Methods
	3.3.1 Graph analysis
	3.3.2 Granger causality test
	3.3.3 Correlation analysis
	3.3.4 Unit root test
	3.3.5 Regression analysis

	3.4 Theoretical framework
	3.5 Model



	FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Graph analysis
	4.3 Panel granger causality test
	4.4 Panel correlation analysis
	4.5 Panel unit root test
	4.6 Panel regression analysis
	4.7 Concluding remarks


