

# GREEN TECHNOLOGY AND ECONOMIC GROWTH: EVIDENCE FROM OECD COUNTRIES (2005-2018)

## MUHAMMAD NURHUSAINI BIN HAIZAD 2017662696

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA PERLIS

JAN 2020

### **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECALARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

### I, MUHAMMAD NURHUSAINI BIN HAIZAD, (I/C Number: 940211086191)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

 Signature:
 Date:

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TITLE PAGE	i			
DECLARATIC	ii			
LETTER OF T	iii			
ACKNOWLED	iv			
TABLE OF CO	V			
LIST OF FIGU	viii			
LIST OF TABI	ix			
LIST OF ABB	х			
ABSTRACT	xi			
CHAPTER 1	INTR			
	1.1	Background of Study	1-2	
	1.2	Problem statement	2-3	
	1.3	Objectives	3	
	1.4	Research Questions	4	
	1.5	Significance of Study	4-5	
	1.6	Scope and Limitations of Study	5	
	1.7	Definition of Terms	6-7	
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW			
	2.1	Introduction	8	
	2.2	Economic growth	8	
	2.3	Green technology	8-10	
	2.4	Carbon emission	11-12	
	2.5	Energy consumption	12-13	
	2.6	Capital formation	14-15	

### CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

	3.1	Introduction	17	
	3.2	Data	17	
	3.3	Methods	17	
		3.3.1 Graph analysis	18	
		3.3.2 Granger causality test	18	
		3.3.3 Correlation analysis	18	
		3.3.4 Unit root test	18	
		3.3.5 Regression analysis	19	
	3.4	Theoretical framework	19-20	
	3.5	Model	20	
CHAPTER 4	FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS			
	4.1	Introduction	21	
	4.2	Graph analysis	21-24	
	4.3	Panel granger causality test	24-27	
	4.4	Panel correlation analysis	28	
	4.5	Panel unit root test	29	
	4.6	Panel regression analysis	29-30	
	4.7	Concluding remarks	30	
CHAPTER 5	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION			
	4.1	Conclusion	31	
	4.2	Recommendation	32	

#### ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to determine the relationship between green technology and economic growth in OECD countries. Panel data of 36 OECD countries have been utilized. Dependent variables in this study is Economic growth, while independent variables are green technology, carbon emission, energy consumption and capital formation. This study employed, panel granger causality test and panel regression analysis to analyze the data. The findings reveal green technology and capital formation are negatively significant in effecting economic growth, while CO2 emission is positively significant in influencing economic growth. Therefore we can conclude that the application of renewable energy does not increases the economic growth of OECD countries.